
Settlement Runs to be issued between September 2009 and February 2010

Event Run Provisional 

Run Date

Publication Date Existing 

2008 

R3/R2

New R4 Settlement Runs

2008InvP01APR 8R4 Sun 23/08/2009
2008April R4 run early to 

avoid run congestion

2008InvP09Dec 8R3 Wed 26/08/2009 Tue 01/09/2009 8R3 Dec

2009InvP03JUN R2 Thu 27/08/2009 Tue 01/09/2009

2009InvP05AUG R1 Tue 01/09/2009 Wed 02/09/2009

2008InvP01APR 8R4 Wed 02/09/2009
2008April R4 Issue date 

(run early)

2009InvP05AUG R1 Tue 01/09/2009 Wed 02/09/2009

2009InvP07OCT P1 Thu 03/09/2009 Wed 09/09/2009

2008InvP02MAY 8R4 Wed 09/09/2009 Wed 16/09/2009 2008May R4

2008InvP03JUN 8R4 Wed 23/09/2009 Wed 30/09/2009 2008Jun R4

2008InvP10Jan 8R3 Fri 25/09/2009 Thu 01/10/2009 8R3 Jan

2009InvP04JUL R2 Mon 28/09/2009 Thu 01/10/2009

2009InvP06SEP R1 Thu 01/10/2009 Fri 02/10/2009

2009InvP08NOV P1 Mon 05/10/2009 Fri 09/10/2009

2008InvP04JUL 8R4 Wed 07/10/2009 Wed 14/10/2009 2008July R4

2008InvP05AUG 8R4 Wed 14/10/2009 Wed 21/10/2009 2008Aug R4

2008InvP06SEP 8R4 Wed 21/10/2009 Wed 28/10/2009 2008Sep R4

2008InvP11Feb 8R3 Tue 27/10/2009 Mon 02/11/2009 8R3 Feb

2009InvP05AUG R2 Wed 28/10/2009 Mon 02/11/2009

2009InvP07OCT R1 Sun 01/11/2009 Tue 03/11/2009

2009InvP09DEC P1 Tue 03/11/2009 Mon 09/11/2009

2008InvP07OCT 8R4 Wed 04/11/2009 Wed 11/11/2009 2008Oct R4

2008InvP08NOV 8R4 Wed 11/11/2009 Wed 18/11/2009 2008Nov R4

2008InvP09DEC 8R4 Wed 18/11/2009 Wed 25/11/2009 2008Dec R4

2008InvP12Mar 8R3 Wed 25/11/2009 Tue 01/12/2009 8R3 Mar

2009InvP06SEP R2 Thu 26/11/2009 Tue 01/12/2009

2009InvP08NOV R1 Tue 01/12/2009 Wed 02/12/2009

2009InvP10JAN P1 Wed 02/12/2009 Tue 08/12/2009

8RF Wed 02/12/2009 Tue 08/12/2009 RF

2009InvP01APR R3 Thu 24/12/2009 Tue 05/01/2010

Christmas Day XX 25/12/2009 Fri 25/12/2009

Boxing Day XX 28/12/2009 Mon 28/12/2009

2009InvP07OCT R2 Tue 29/12/2009 Tue 05/01/2010

2009InvP11FEB P1 Thu 31/12/2009 Fri 08/01/2010

New Year's Day XX 01/01/2010 Fri 01/01/2010

2009InvP09DEC R1 Mon 04/01/2010 Wed 06/01/2010

2nd January XX 04/01/2010 Mon 04/01/2010

2009InvP02MAY R3 Tue 26/01/2010 Mon 01/02/2010

2009InvP08NOV R2 Wed 27/01/2010 Mon 01/02/2010

2009InvP10JAN R1 Sun 31/01/2010 Tue 02/02/2010

2009InvP12MAR P1 Mon 01/02/2010 Fri 05/02/2010
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